Forecast of SSA’s
Contracting Opportunities
For Small Business in FY 2012

FOREWORD

The "Forecast of SSA's Contracting Opportunities for Small Businesses" is published pursuant to Public Law 100-656, Business Opportunity Development
Reform Act of 1988," and SSA’s plan to implement Executive Order 13170. The purpose of the Forecast is to inform small business concerns of the Social
Security Administration's anticipated contracting opportunities during the cited fiscal year. It is the Social Security Administration's policy that small
businesses receive a fair and equitable share of contracts awarded by the agency.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

In fiscal year 2011, SSA acquired in excess of $1.2 billion dollars in goods and services; of which 34.41% were awarded to small business concerns. The
information contained in this forecast represents SSA's best estimate on the types of acquisitions that are most likely to be awarded to small business concerns
during fiscal year 2012. The forecast should assist small business participants in effectively marketing their goods and services to the Social Security
Administration. Please note that the information contained herein does not commit SSA to purchase the identified products or services; but, represents the most
reliable information available at the time of publication. It is possible that the acquisition information identified may be revised and/or cancelled during the
fiscal year.



Project Title

Labor Services

Office Movers

Transportation
Services

Assistive
Technology

Engineering
Support Service
(security)

Engineering
Support Service
(management)

Medical
Consultants

NAICS Code

561320

484210

485113

811212

541511

541511

621111

SMALL BUSINESS FORECAST

Type of
Set-Aside

8(a) Sole Source

GSA/IFSS

8(a) Sole Source

8(a)

SBSA

SBSA

SBSA

Estimated
Dollar Range

$1M to $5M

$500,000 to $1M

$1M to $5M

$1M to $5M

Over $10 M

Over $10 M

$1M to $5M

Quarter of FY
Award
Anticipated

3rd

2nd

4th

4th

4th

On-going

Contract Specialist

Stephen Slaughter

Nicole McCollum

Greg Shanklin

Ed Casswell

Traci Leach

Traci Leach

Matthew Manning



