Forecast of SSA's Contracting Opportunities For Small Business in FY 2012

FOREWORD

The "Forecast of SSA's Contracting Opportunities for Small Businesses" is published pursuant to Public Law 100-656, Business Opportunity Development Reform Act of 1988," and SSA's plan to implement Executive Order 13170. The purpose of the Forecast is to inform small business concerns of the Social Security Administration's anticipated contracting opportunities during the cited fiscal year. It is the Social Security Administration's policy that small businesses receive a fair and equitable share of contracts awarded by the agency.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

In fiscal year 2011, SSA acquired in excess of \$1.2 billion dollars in goods and services; of which 34.41% were awarded to small business concerns. The information contained in this forecast represents SSA's best estimate on the types of acquisitions that are most likely to be awarded to small business concerns during fiscal year 2012. The forecast should assist small business participants in effectively marketing their goods and services to the Social Security Administration. Please note that the information contained herein does not commit SSA to purchase the identified products or services; but, represents the most reliable information available at the time of publication. It is possible that the acquisition information identified may be revised and/or cancelled during the fiscal year.

SMALL BUSINESS FORECAST

Project Title	NAICS Code	Type of Set-Aside	Estimated Dollar Range	Quarter of FY Award Anticipated	Contract Specialist
Labor Services	561320	8(a) Sole Source	\$1M to \$5M	3rd	Stephen Slaughter
Office Movers	484210	GSA//FSS	\$500,000 to \$1M	2^{nd}	Nicole McCollum
Transportation Services	485113	8(a) Sole Source	\$1M to \$5M	4^{th}	Greg Shanklin
Assistive Technology	811212	8(a)	\$1M to \$5M	4^{th}	Ed Casswell
Engineering Support Service (security)	541511	SBSA	Over \$10 M	$4^{ m th}$	Traci Leach
Engineering Support Service (management)	541511	SBSA	Over \$10 M	4 th	Traci Leach
Medical Consultants	621111	SBSA	\$1M to \$5M	On-going	Matthew Manning